The unaudited consolidated pro forma financial information is not necessarily indicative of what WRIT’s actual results of operations or financial position would have been had
these transactions been consummated on the dates indicated, nor does it purport to represent WRIT’s results of operations or financial position for any future period. The results
of operations for the period ended December 31, 2006 are not necessarily indicative of the operating results for the period.

The unaudited consolidated pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with WRIT’s Form 8-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission (“SEC”)
on March 9, 2007, announcing the acquisitions; the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in WRIT’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2006; and the Historical Summary of Gross Income and Direct Operating Expenses and Notes included elsewhere in this Form 8-K/A1. In management’s
opinion, all adjustments necessary to reflect these acquisitions and related transactions have been made.

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2006
(In thousands)

   Registrant

270
Technology

Park   Monument II
2440 M
Street

Pro
Forma

Assets
Land   $ 294,977  $ 4,704  $ 10,244  $12,500(1)  $ 322,425
Income producing property   1,300,824   21,049   65,241   37,184(1)   1,424,298
Accumulated depreciation   (290,003)   (290,003)

Net income producing property   1,305,798   25,753   75,485   49,684   1,456,720
Development in progress   120,656   120,656

Total investment in real estate, net   1,426,454   25,753   75,485   49,684   1,577,376
Cash and cash equivalents   8,721   (545)(2)  8,176
Restricted cash   4,151   4,151
Rents and other receivables, net of allowance for doubtful accounts   32,632   32,632
Prepaid expenses and other assets   59,307   65   6   43(2)   66,684

   1,402   3,697   2,164(1)

Total assets   $1,531,265  $ 27,220  $ 79,188  $51,346  $1,689,019

Liabilities
Notes payable   $ 728,255  $ 26,385  $ 47,521  $ —  (2)  $ 802,161
Mortgage notes payable   237,073   237,073
Lines of credit/short-term note payable   61,000   30,000   49,200(2)   140,200
Accounts payable and other liabilities   45,291   620   1,518   1,647(1)   49,269

   87   106(2)
Advance rents   6,325   128   159(2)   6,612
Tenant security deposits   9,651   87   62   234(2)   10,034

Total liabilities   1,087,595   27,220   79,188   51,346   1,245,349

Minority interest   1,739   1,739

Shareholders’ Equity
Shares of beneficial interest; $.01 par value   451   451
Additional paid-in capital   500,727   500,727
Distributions in excess of net income   (59,247)   (59,247)

Total Shareholders’ Equity   441,931   441,931

Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity   $1,531,265  $ 27,220  $ 79,188  $51,346  $1,689,019

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2006
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

NOTES TO PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

Note 1: WRIT accounted for the acquisitions using the purchase method of accounting. WRIT allocated the purchase price to the related physical assets (land, building and
tenant improvements) and in-place leases (tenant origination costs, leasing commissions and absorption costs, and net lease intangible assets/liabilities) based on their fair
values, in accordance with SFAS No. 141, “Business Combinations.”

[…]

Debt offering   (26,385)  (47,521)  —
Cash and cash equivalents   —   (545)
Prepaid expenses and other assets   65   6   43

   (26,320)  (77,515)  (49,702)
Other liabilities assumed:
Accounts payable and other liabilities   —   (87)  (106)
Advance rents   (128)  —   (159)
Tenant security deposits   (87)  (62)  (234)

  $ (26,535) $ (77,664) $(50,201)

Acquisition related borrowings on our credit facilities totaled $79.2 million. This was to fund $30 million of the purchase price for Monument II and $49.2 for the purchase of
2440 M Street. Advances under this agreement bear interest at WRIT’s option of LIBOR plus a spread based on the credit rating on our publicly issued debt or the higher of
Wells Fargo Bank’s prime rate and the Federal Funds Rate in effect on that day plus 0.5%. All outstanding advances are due and payable upon maturity in November 2010.

WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT TRUST
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2006
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

   Registrant

270
Technology

Park   Monument II
2440 M
Street

Total
All

Properties  Pro Forma
Revenue

Real estate rental revenue   $219,662  $ 2,306  $ 6,670  $ 3,701  $12,677  $233,926
FAS 141   139   428   431   998(1),(6)
Straight Line Rent   77   226   286   589(2),(6)

Expenses
Real estate expenses   67,269   364   1,378   1,578   3,320   70,943

   58   191   105   354(3),(6)
Depreciation and amortization   54,170   1,721   3,731   2,133   7,585(4),(6)   61,755
General and administrative   12,622   12,622

   134,061   2,143   5,300   3,816   11,259   145,320

Real estate operating income   85,601   379   2,024   602   3,005   88,606

Other income (expense)
Interest expense   (47,846)  (1,027)  (3,624)  (2,915)  (7,566)(5),(6)  (55,412)
Other income   906   906

   (46,940)  (1,027)  (3,624)  (2,915)  (7,566)   (54,506)

Income from continuing operations   38,661   (648)  (1,600)  (2,313)  (4,561)   34,100
Net Income   $ 38,661  $ (648) $ (1,600) $(2,313) $ (4,561)   34,100

Per share information based on the weighted average of shares outstanding
Shares – basic   43,679   43,679
Shares – diluted   43,874   43,874
Income from continuing operations per share – basic   $ 0.89   $ 0.78
Income from continuing operations per share –diluted   $ 0.88   $ 0.78
Net income per share – basic   $ 0.89   $ 0.78
Net income per share – diluted   $ 0.88   $ 0.78

NOTES TO PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(1) Represents amortization of the net intangible lease liability based on the average remaining life of the acquired leases.
(2) Represents straight-line revenue adjustment.
(3) Represents property management costs incurred by the properties
(4) Represents depreciation over 30 years, based upon the portion of the purchase price allocated to building and improvements, plus amortization of tenant origination costs

and FAS 141 leasing commissions over the average remaining life of the acquired leases.
(5) Represents interest expense on the line of credit borrowings, used to fund the acquisitions—See Note 3 to the Balance Sheet and interest on assumed mortgages.
(6) The table below illustrates the corporate pro forma adjustments for each property (in thousands):

270
Technology

Park   Monument II
2440 M
Street

Total
All

Properties

(1) Amortization of lease intangibles, net   $ 139  $ 428  $ 431  $ 998
(2) Straight line rent adjustment   $ 77  $ 226  $ 286  $ 589
(3) Property management costs   $ 58  $ 191  $ 105  $ 354
(4) Depreciation and amortization   $ 1,721  $ 3,731  $2,133  $ 7,585
(5) Interest expense   $ 1,027  $ 3,624  $2,915  $ 7,566

Exhibit 23

INDEPENDENT PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT’S CONSENT

We consent to the use in this Form 8-K/A1 of Washington Real Estate Investment Trust (“WRIT”) of our reports dated May 17, 2007, relating to the audited historical
summaries of gross income and direct operating expenses of 270 Technology Park, Monument II and 2440 M Street for the year ended December 31, 2006. We also consent to
the incorporation by reference of our reports in WRIT’s Form S-8, File No. 33-63671, Form S-8, File No. 333-48081, Form S-8, File No. 333-48882, Form S-3, File No. 333-
54704, Form S-4, File No. 333-48293, Form S-8, File No. 333-68016, and Form S-3, File No. 333-136921.